U.S. PTO 12/382233 - 03/11/2009

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	3553341
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Name: wic con inc.
Paul Simpson Felix Chau	Internal Address:
reix Ciau	THIOTHOP MODILE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 125 Jones Street,
Execution Date(s) March 11, 2009	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Nat	me City: Oakville
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip; L6L 3E7
Other	Additional and (a) B address (a) asset at (C) Yes.
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No This document is being filed together with a new application.
Additional numbers. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Armand M. Benitah	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_4000
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 66 Wellington Street West, Suite 4200	Enclosed
Toronto Dominion Bank Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Toronto	8. Payment information
State: Ontario Zip: M5K 1N6	
Phone Number: 416 868 3470	 }
Fax Number: 416 364 7813	Deposit Account Number
	Authorized User Name
Email Address: abenitah@fasken.com	
9. Signature:	March 11, 2009
Signature	Date
Arhand M. Benitah Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: ctor of the USPTO, P.O.Box (450) 416/2007 a SVIWINDES 89386841 12382233
	\ 97 FC:8021 40.0

PATENT REEL: 022432 FRAME: 0611

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, whose names and full post office addresses are set out below:

Name Address

PAUL SIMPSON 2036 Woodgate Drive, Oakville, Ontario, L6M 4R9, Canada

FELIX CHAU 24 Port Rush Trail, Markham, Ontario, L6C 2A1, Canada

hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention relating to and entitled:

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR IDENTITY VERIFICATION

WHEREAS, this assignment is to be filed concurrently with a patent application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Declaration for which is executed concurrently herewith, under the same title and naming us as the inventors;

AND WHEREAS, WIC CON INC., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is 125 Jones Street, Oakville, Ontario, L6L 3E7, Canada wishes to acquire Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, Assignors' entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout the world in and to said invention, together with Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any and all Letters Patent which may issue for said invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions to said Letters Patent, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including the right to claim priority, based on said application, under the terms of any

PATENT REEL: 022432 FRAME: 0612 international Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made;

AND ASSIGNORS, on behalf of ourselves and our executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

DATED this day of March, 2009.	
Signature: Faul Syriv. Name: Paul Simpson	Witnessed By: Signature:
DATED this day of March, 2009.	
Signature: Name: Felix Chau	Signature: HISURN HONG

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/11/2009 REEL: 022432 FRAME: 0613